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Name of te 
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26.2.2004  Present: The Ron ble sri Shanker Ra 
appJcatjon is in  

0 	Judicial Member. 
JS fiiCd/C . r s 	 The Hon 'ble Sri X .V. prahi dposi 	

Administrative Member 

DdtcI 

Member (A) 	• 	Member (j.). 

• 	
pg 

}ieard learned Counsel for thE 
parties. 

The O.A. is disposed of for 

the itaxna reasons recorded in separ-

sheets. No Costs. 

El 
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 / 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GiJWAWTI BENCH 

DhTE &F DECISION 26.2.2004. 

Sri Robin Xhan 
• . •••...•. , do • . . . . . . •APPLICAN'r(s) . 

FOR THE 
APPIJ ICANT ( s). 

I1w .VERSUS- 

• 1 	 •*••p0 
•• 

•••0• • • • • S • 0 S 0 0 •0 • • • • • .........  RESPONDENT(S) 

.lsri A.K. choudhur y ,, Addl.
. : th:.. 	4 .., .ADVOCATE FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S). 

T& HONt ELE MR. SHAJqKER RAJU, JUDICIAL MEMBER. 

HON'BLE MR. K.V. PRAHLADAN. ADMINISTRA'E- IVE MEMBER. 

l, 	Whether Reporters of local papers may be a3 r lowed to see the 
judgment 7 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? A 

.: Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment 7 V 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to he other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Mnber(J) 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application No.45 of 2004. 

Date of Order. .: This the 26th Day of February, 2004. 

The Hon'ble Shri Shanker Raju, Judicial Member. 

The Hon'ble Shri K.V.Prahladan,Administrative Member. 

Shri Robin Khan, 
Stenographer Grade-C, 
Debts Recovery Tribunal, 
Guwahati-7. 	 ... Applicant 

By Advocate Sri G.K.Bhattacharyya, 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India, Ministry of finance, 
Department of Economic Affairs, 
Parliament Street, New Delhi. 

The Presiding Officer, 	. 
Debts Recovery Tribunal, 
Dr. B.Baruah Road, Ulubari, 
Guwahati-7. 

The Registrar, 
Debts Recovery Tribunal, 
Dr. B..Baruah Road, Ulubari, 
Guwahati-7. 	 . 	 ...Respondents. 

By Advocate Sri A.K.Choudhuri,Addl.C.C.S.C. 

ORDER (ORAL) 

SHANER RAJU,JUDICIAL MEMBER, 

The applicant who had completed deputation with DRT 

vide communication dated 12.1.2004 addressed to the parent 

department it was stated by the borrowing department that 

the office needs the services of the applicant. and. the 

applicant is also interested for extension of deputation for 

a further period of one year i.e. 3rd year. The parent 

department has agreed to extend the deputation vic3e 

communication dated 30.1.04. Vide coiunication dated 4.2.0.4 

it has been informed to the parent department of the 

applicant that the appli cant going to be repatriated. 

2. 	The learned counsel for the applicant drawing our 

attention to the -representation of the applicant dated 

4.2.04 contends that this has been done due to the late 
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attendance of the applicant in office on 14.1.04 In this 

view of the matter he expressed his difficulties and to 

consider his genuine problem of education of the children. 

The respondents are yet to dispose of the representation of 

the applicant. Hence the present O.A.is disposed of at the 

admission stage by directing respondent No.2 to dispose of 

the representation of the applicant by a detail and speaking 

order having due regard to his representation dated 6.2.2004 

within two weeks from today. If the applicant Is still 

aggrieved he shall be at liberty to approach this Court 

again. 

Till disposal of the representation status quo shall 

be maintained,. 

O.A. stands disposed of. No costs. 

K.V.PRAHLADAN 
	

SHANKER RAJU 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 JUDICIAL MEMBER 

S 

LJ 
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LIS T OF DAi ES 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 2004 

Sri Robin Khan 	... Applicant 

- Versus - 

Union of India & ors. 	... Respondents 

	

1.3.2002 	: On being selected the applicant joined 
Debts Recovery Tribunal, Guwahati as 
stenographer Grade 'D' on deputation for 
one year w.e.f. 15.2.2002. 

Annexure-I, Page-13 

22.2.2003 : Respondent authority received no objection 
from the applicants parent department for 
extending the applicant's deputation by 
another one year. 

The applicant, in the meantime applied for 
the post of stenographer Grade 'C' in the 
D.R.T. on deputation basis in pursuance to 
an advertisement and he was selected. 

	

3.3.2003 	: On receipt of the no-objection dated 
22.2.2003 the applicant was appointed as 
stenographer Grade "Cl on deputation basis 
for one year w.e.f. the date of his 
joining. 

Annexure-Il, Page-14 

12.1.2004 : The Respondent authorities requested the 
applicant's parent department to extend the 
applicant's period of deputation for 
another one year. 

Annexure-Ill, Page-15 

	

4.2.2004 	: Applicant's parent department expressed 
their no-objection for extending the period 
of deputation of the applicant for one 
year, which was received by Respondent No.3 
on 3.2.3004. 

Annexure-IV, Page-16 

	

4.2.2004 	: Impugned order issued by the Respondent 
No.3 informing the applicant that he was 
going to be repatriated to his parent 
department in the first week of March. 

Annexure-V, Page-17 

	

6.3.2004 	: The applicant submitted his appeal before 
the appellate authorities. 

Annexure-VI, Page-18-22 

I  

r 
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Central Admi:.i;taive Tlaat 

L 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: GUWAHATI 

BENCH : GtJWAI-IATI 

(An Application under Section 19 

of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

O.A. NO. 	OF 2004 

Sri Robin Khan 	 ... Applicant 

Versus- 

Union of India and others ... Respondents 

INDEX 

S1 No. Annexures Page No. 

L Original Application : 	I 	- 	It 

 Verification 

 Annexure - I : 

 Annexure - II : 

 Annexure - III : 

 Annexure - Iv : 

 Annexure - V : 

 Annexure - VI 	 • : 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 	( 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

(An Application u/s 19 Of The Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985) 	 'N 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 2004 

Shri Robin Khan 

SIO Arabinda Khan 

Presently working as 

Stenographer Grade-C in the 

Debts Recovery Tribunal, 

Guwahati resident of 

Christan Basti, Guwahati:5. 

1plicant 

- Versus - 

1.The Union of India, 

Represented by the Secretary 

to the Government of India, 

Ministry of Finance, 

Department of Economic 

Affairs (Banking Division), 

"Jeevan Deep" Parliament 

Street New Delhi:110001. 

The Presiding Officer,Debts 

Recovery Tribunal, 

Dr. B. Baruah Road, Ulubari, 

Guwahati: 781007. 

The Registrar, 

Debts Recovery Tribunal, 

Dr. B. Baruah Road, Ulubari, 

Guwahati: 781007. 

.." Respondents 
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1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH TUE 

APPLICATION IS MADE: - 

Order 	No. 	DRTG/P-37/2002/90 	dated 

04.02.2004 issued by the respondent No.3 whereby 

the applicant was informed that he is going to be 

repatriated to his parent department in the first 

week of March' 2004 inspite of receiving no 

'I objection for extension of deputation from his 

parent department as desired for by the respondent 

No.3 vide letter dated 12.01.2004. 

Action of the authorities in not disposing 

of the appeal dated 06.02.2004 submitted by the 

applicant against the repatriation order till date. 

2. JURISDICTION:- 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the order against which he wants 

redressal is within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

I 	3• LIMITATION:- 

The applicant further declares that the 

application is within the limitation prescribed 

under section 21 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act, 1985 



FACTS OF TEE CASE:- 

That the applicant before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal is working as a Stenographer Grade-C in 

the Debts Recovery Tribunal at Guwahati and is 

attached to Presiding Officor of the Tribunal. 

That the applicant had initially joined 

his services as a Stenographer Grade-Ill in the 

Office of the Managing Director, Assam Hill Small 

Industrial Development Corporation Limited, Diphu, 

Karbi Anglong in the scale of pay of Rs. 1,515-40-

1,635-1,935-2,715/- (pre-revised). While serving as 

such in pursuance to an advertisement, the 

applicant applied for the post of Stenographer 

Grade-D in the Office of the Debts Recovery 

Tribunal (D.R.T. in Short) and on being duly 

selected he was appointed to the post of 

Stenographer Grade-D in the scale of pay of Rs. 

4,000-10076,000/ -  vide Office Order No. DRTG/P-

37/2002/212 dated 01.03.2002 on deputation basis 

initially for a period of one year w.e.f. 

15.02.2002 and accordingly he joined the post. 

A copy of the Office Order 

dated 01.03.2002 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure-I. 

That while serving as such the applicant, 

in pursuance to an advertisement for the post of 
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Stenographer Grade-C in the D.R.T., had applied for 

the same and he was duly selected. In the meantime, 

the respondent authorities received letter No. 

KANCH/PF/183/RK/Stenographer/372 dated 22.02.2003, 

where in the applicant's parent department had 

expressed its no objection in extending the 

deputation period of the applicant further for one 

year after the expiry of his first year of 

deputation. Thereafter, the applicant was appointed 

as Stenographer Grade-C in the D.R.T. vide order 

No. DRTG/Apptt.1(1)/97/Vol-II/203 dated 03.03.2003 

on deputation basis initially for a period of one 

year w.e.f. the date of his joining. 

A copy of the order dated 

03.03.2003 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure-Il * 

4. 	That the applicant begs to state that 

since the date of joining in the D.R.T. he has been 

performing his duties diligently and to the 

satisfaction of all concerned and till date there 

has been no such occasion when his superiors had 

ever expressed any displeasure or dissatisfaction 

in his performance. When the applicant was 

completing his 2nd  year of the term of deputation, 

the authorities vide letter No. DRTG/P-37/2002/23 

• dated 12.01.2004, requested the applicant's parent 

department to extend the deputation of the 
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applicant for a further period of one year i.e. 3 

year w.e.f. 16.02.2004 to 15.02.2005 since the 

office of the D.R.T. was in need of the applicant's 

services. 

Copy of the letter dated 

12.01.2004 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure-Ill. 

That pursuant to the letter dated 

12.01.2004 (Annexure-IlI) from the respondent No.3, 

the parent department of the applicant i.e. Assam 

Hill Small Industrial Development Corporation 

Limited by letter No. KANCH/PF/183/91/KR/Steno/414 

dated 30.01.2004 expressed that they had no 

objection to extend the deputation of the applicant 

for a further period of one year w.e.f. 

16.02.2004as requested by the respondent No.3. 

A copy of the letter dated 

30.01.2004 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure-IV. 

That 	thereafter 	the 	applicant 	was 

• confident and expecting that his deputation period 

would be extended by another one year. As such, the 

applicant is highly shocked and surprised to 

received the impugned letter/order No. DRTG/Pt-

37/2002/90 dated 04.02.2004 issued by the 

c 



Respondent No.3 informing the applicant's parent 

department that the applicant would be repatriated 

to his parent department in the first week of 

March' 2004. I  

It will be relevant to mention here that 

on 14.01.2004, the applicant due to unavoidable 

circumstances beyond his control could not reach 

office in time and thereby he could not attend 

office duty when call for by the Presiding Officer, 

D.R.T. On reaching office, the applicant came to 

know that the respondent No.2 called the applicant 

for some work and on not finding him the respondent 

No.2 dictated order to the Registrar to take 

necessary action, if needed, to repatriate him to 

his parent department. There the applicant 

apologized before the respondent No.2 for being 

late, but it was denied. The applicant then 

submitted a written, apology and also a 

representation on 23.01.2004 stating the reasons 

for being late and prayed for pardon. The applicant 

came to know that the Presiding Officer had taken 

the above incident seriously and has ordered for 

repatriation on the applicant inspite of the fact 

that the applicant's service is required in the 

DRT. 

A copy of the letter dated 

04.02.2004 	is 	annexed 

I 
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herewith and marked as 

Annexure-V. 

That 	the 	applicant 	thereafter 	on 

06.02.2004 submitted an appeal before the Presiding 

Officer, 	D.R.T. 	through the Registrar 	(i.e. 

Respondent No.2) by registered post, as the 

Registrar denied to accept the same when submitted 

personally and the appeal was received by the 

office of D.R.T. on 16.02.2004, but till date the 

appeal has not been disposed off. 

A copy of the appeal dated 

06.02.2004 is annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Ann exu re-VT. 

That the applicant begs to state that 

since the date of his joining service there has not 

been any single occasion when any adverse was ever 

communicated to him nor there was any lapse of duty 

on his part except for the incident on 14.01.2004, 

which was beyond his control. The applicant further 

states that he has not been show-caused to explain 

the reason for being delay in reaching the office 

on 14.01.2004 in time. Moreover the parent 

department of the applicant is going through 

financial crisis for the last few years and is not 

even in a position to give salary to its employees. 
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9. 	That the applicant begs to state that 

after getting extension for the second term the 

applicant was under genuine expectation and belief 

that he would be able to serve in the D.R.T. for 

some more time and accordingly he shifted his large 

family of dependents including his two minor school 

going children to Guwahati. The applicant after 

obtaihing transfer certificate got his children 

admitted in a school at Guwahati, the applicant's 

elder daughter is studying at Class-IX and she is 

going to appear at H.S.L.C. examination in the year 

2005 and his younger son is studying at Class-V and 

therefore in such circumstances if the applicant is 

repatriated to his parent department which is even 

unable to pay the salaries of the employees 

therein, the applicant would suffer irreparable 

loss and injury and it will affect the education 

and career of his children and since the 

authorities are intending to repatriate the 

applicant in the first week of March'2004, the 

applicant is approaching this Hon' ble Tribunal, 

having no other'alternative remedy and this Hon.'hle 

Tribunal may be pleased to protect the due.interest 

of the applicant by passing an interim order. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RiLIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS :- 

i) 	For that the impugned order repatriating 

the applicant to his parent department was passed 

in a most illegal, arbitrary and discriminatory 



manner and as such the same is bad in law and is 

liable to be set aside. 

ii) 
	

For that the respondent No.3 by letter 

dated 12.01.2004 requested the parent department of 

the applicant for extension of deputation of the 

applicant as the Tribunal is in need of service of 

the applicant and accordingly the management of 

applicant's parent department gave their no 

objection by letter dated 30.01.2004 which was 

received by the respondent. No.2 or. 03.02.2004 and 

on, the very next day i.e. 04.02.2004 the 

repatriation order was issued. The repatriation 

order did not mention any reason as to what 

transpired the respondent that within one day of 

getting no objection from the parent department 

that the service of the applicant was no longer 

required. As such, the impugned order is malafide 

and discriminatory and the same is bad in law and 

liable to be quashed and set aside. 

9 

11) For that the applicant was not show caused 

nor explanation was called for the incident on 

14.1.04 and as such the impugned order amount to 

punishment which is sever and disproportionate to 

the incident and as such the same is bad in law and 

liable to be set aside. 

For that the applicant's children are in 

midst of their academic session and as such 



repatriation to his department at this stage would 

hamper the academic career of his children and as 

such the order of repatriation sought to be given 

by the authorities at this stage is bad in law and 

is, liable to be set aside. 

v) 	For that, in any view of the matter of 

impugned order are bad in law and liable to be set 

aside. 

DETAILS OF REMEDY EUSTED:- 

The applicant on 6.2.04 submitted an 

appeal before the Presiding Officer, D.R.T. (i.e. 

the appellate authority through the Respondent 

No.3, but till date there has been no response. 

MATTERS NOT PIEVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH 

ANY OTHER COURT: - 

The applicant further declares that he has 

• not previously filed any application, writ petition 

or suit regarding the matter in respect of which 

this app)jcation has been niacIe before any Court or 

any other authority or any other Bench of the 

Tribunal nor any such application, Writ petition or 

suit is pending before any of them. 

• 8. 	PRAYER:- 

It is, therefore, prayed that Your 

Lordships would be pleased to admit 

this application, call for the entire 
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records 	of the case, 	ask the 

Respondents to show cause as to why 

the impugned order dated 04.02.2004 

(Annexure-V) should not be set aside 

and quashed and after perusing the 

causes shown, if any and hearing the 

parties, set aside the impugned order 

dated 04.02.2004 (Annexure-V) and/or 

pass any other order/orders as Your 

Lordships may deem fit and proper so 

as to grant adequate relief to the 

applicant. 

And for this act of kindness, 	the applicant as 

in duty bound shall ever pray. 

9. INTERIM ORDER IF ANY PRAED FOR: - 

It is, further prayed that pending 

disposal of the application Your Lordship would be 

pleased to stay the operation of the impugned order 

dated 04.02.2004 (Annexure-V). 

10, DOES NOT ARISE: 

11. PABTI CULABS OF BK DRAFT/POSTAL ORDER IN 

RESPECT OF TEE APPLICATION FEE. 

(1) 	I.P.O No. 	: 	tc' 	L3 

Date. 	 - 

Issued by Guwahati Jest Office. 

I 	 (iv) 	Payable at Guwahat i . 

12.LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated in the INDEX 



VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Robin Khan, Son of Arabindra Khan, 

aged about39 years, Resident of Christian Basti, 

Guwahati, P.O. Dispur, Dist- Kamrup, Assam 

presently serving as Stenographer Grade-C in the 

Debts Recovery Tribunal, Guwahati do hereby verify 

that the statements made in Paragraphs No. 

are true to my personal 

knowledge and the statements made in paragraphs No. 

are believe to be true on legal 

advice and that I have not suppressed any material 

fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 

day of February, 2004 at Guwahati. 

Place: 

Date: P6 ,  2.2004 

er-x- 

SIGNATURE OF TEE APPLICANT 
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GOVEPT r1P 10h 

DE11 	r 

APStriA 3tJ 	 ..j rtOOR 

o f  U. 6JWAU FOAD. CUVATi— 1  

NO  02 

11NNE>ç u.E- 

Dcted :01-03-02 

OFFICE 	OM!ER 

Sri Robin !h-n Sten rher Gracie-IlI in the 
.c1e of 'pay 	1]5_ 4 Q_1c, 35_13s...2735/_ (Pre-revjsed., 

oftice of the t1anqing Director, Asarn Hill Sa11 industies 
vc-' urnt Cor1-orit.011 Ltcl .,') - nu, K3rbi 1rg1ong is 

hrs'hy anouted to 	in te 
U tLs " r'v-ry rrihna1 Gzah'ti in the 5c1e of pay 

40 O-j 0-6fl0O/- n cc "ttIon . , 	lnitiallyfor a 
ir3 of o 	y - -r. 	e E 15.07 2 (F.) * P.s cie utation 

I)c rciujtpi in tcr -i ol (,-ovt.. of india flinisrty 
of :tnacc, q 	'-1(T:)_r_::I t,7.11,75t83 
. 	nc -'d fr'- n'tirne o t1e 

- 
3 r I Rob n h n, 

( to ( rac1p' 
I 	UVtLi. 	

( ici. A. K)a1icue ) 

c y 	- 
1 The TJ1 SeC y. to te Govt. of Idia,uinistryo 

Finance , 	 of coo'1c Affairs (Banking  iirW Delhi-i. 	 . 

The Pay & cc'Lflts O1ccr, Pay & Accqts Ofice 
inisry:of Finance, Dtt. of Econorni A.ffajro 

N'w ?c1hi-2 

T h e .ia i a;incT)j:.tor A.H.S I.D C.Ltd. Diphu,: 
pin 78246O. 

Yhr Acc :ut,: '; 	tion  

5. 	 ?ho rur Ez'ilc. 

1) 	 The i 	nz1 Fii, 

{ 	A.. }th?iique ) 
_Prcsi'±nci Officer. 

p cpwj 

." 	 ..,. 	 . 	 ... 
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OFF ICE 	ORDE 	 . 

• Sri Robin Khan stenographer Grade 'D.ondePUtfl.::i' 

basis to the Debts écovery Tribn al, Gu18-hati haB 

selected for appontmeflt to the post of 5teo 	 On 

'deputatiOn basis in the scale of pay 

initially for perod of 1 (one) year w.e.f.the date o 	' 

his joining this deoutat!O terms and conditiOfls will 

regulated in accoroaCe with the Deptt of personal & 

it 	
training ONI.NO.2/29/91_EStt.(0aY-hI) t.5.9.94 as axiended 

• •;'. 

from time to time. 

I R 

... . ........... . . . ............................... 

4 

DRT, Guzahati-7. 	 ( 
Smt 1. B a) 

S  

Copy to :- 	
. • 

The Secy0 Cu Devt. Officer  
A.r5.I.D.C. Lt 	Dlpht,  

2 	The Under secy. Govt of India, i4niat 	 t 

Finance ew Delhi-i 

4 	 3 	The Pay & Accotnt3 Officer, Pay &AcCOUfltB :  

• 	 Office, Ministry of FinanCe. (Banking), j:{t• 

AGCR Bu!lding, 1st Floor 	 • 
• 	 EW Delhi-2. 	 . 	 . 	 S.,.  5, 	

.5 

The Guard file0 	 .5 	 •- 

The Accounts Sectiofl,DT, Ghy .5 

6. 	The Personal f1e 	. 

• 	 . 	
.5. 

4_- .. • 	 . 	 . 	
5 

( S mt 	• B or a 	. •.• 

iatrar 	••.•.•3, 

r S 	S 	 • 	

.5 	 -, 

.. ... 	 . 

.5 

5 ••  

	

• 	• 	Fl.:. 5 ,  

11  r-t-1  

S 	 S 	 ' 	 '5 	 5 	
5 	

•/ 	 . 	 S., 
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F 	 AP34R\ t-C'• 

NocDR/p_37/2oo2/ 	
/Dt. 

I 
The Managing Director, 	

0; 

ASSaJrL Hills Small Industries DevtCorporatjon Ltd 

Sub : 	ExtensIon of deputation period in the 
Debts Recovery Trihunal,Guwahatj for 
a further perIod of one year in respect 
of Sri Robin Xhan Steno r 

Sir s  

With reference to the subject citd above 

I am directed to inform you that Sri Robin Ithan$teno, 

of your office on deputation basis to this Tribunal is 

going to cnplete his 2nd year deputation, term on 
152O4 

nce7this 

intere.steforextefl$joflQff 

ye 
- You are therefore requested to 

on 

YOUrS faitlfully,  

0 	
(SMT O L. RA ) 

ISTR;-kR 
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cu P, iVL Lt 
RciLcrc.iI (T)flicc: 

i)Iajci. 	)ipIu 	-- 

I'n - 7S2 460 
!i)IIIt. 

I h 'ni-: 2. fl 	/ 264 S 

Rcf: N 	},\( - I'/183f • 

/StoneRil £1 

30,01,04. 

,. . 

1 iLLS SMALL iNDUSTRIES 	' , II 

ENTthORPORATjON LTD. 
OV1. OF ASSAM UNDERTAKING ) 

To, 

Srnti L .Bora,Reqiatrar 
Debto Recovery '1ribunid, 
Ouwahati - 781007, 

___ I. 

Sub - Etersion of deputatIon period of Shri -  R.thn, 
Sten, 	 16.2,04 

Ref :- 	o. DRTO/P.37/2002/23,, dt, 121,04. 

Madatn, 

With reference to your letter ntor and the rsubjoct 
citd above. I am directed to Info-rm you that the Mmmgment 

of the Corporation has no objection to cxtond deputtin 

of Shri R .Ithcn, Steno, Qrad-C for further orether e year 
16,2,04 as requested by you unler refercnoe. 

2. 

30 

Yeuro faithfuUy, 

D.C.Qithajn, ) 
JcAô..nB 9  

to t— 	 - 

Shri R Qan, Steno. Qrade-D, Debto Recovery Tribunal, 
.Baruah Road • Cuwah a ti-.7 81007, for in.f ortj. Ofl 0 

The i/C .O.,AHSDC Ltd., for inlormation & necear.ary ractlon 
The Supdt,-(E),AHSIDC Ltd, for inforat 	nececary 
action. 

2dnrw, 
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To 
The Sac tary-cUx-DeVt.Officor & i/c Amn 
AssaW Hills STflall -Indu.atriea neva1opant 	 - 
Corporation Ltd., 
DilaJee D DiphuO 

- 

Sub 	z 	Repatriate to parent Depttin repeot 
of Sri Robin KhanSteno,Gdç 	 - 

Sir, 	 " 

With ref erenca to the 

above, I am directe4to inform you .that 

Stenographer of your office who i. .woig 

on deputatio&ba515 in this tribunal is goir tObo 
repatriate1 to his parent D-epar 	t.in4 irat&q 
March 600 .4. 

I This is for your infoato, *41  
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-1) Sri Robin Khan,Steno.Gd e 1 c 2  DRT,Gumatj 
f o r ino -  tjo  

2) The ,ccojts 
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/ Date:O6j02Jo4, .:. 

To 
A 	0 

The RegIstrar, .• 
Debts Recovery 

- 
Tribunal, 0 

Dr. B. Baruah Road. Ulubarj, 	 0 

0 	 . 	0  
it Guwahatj_781007 0 

-. 	 . 
0 

Sub Appeal. 

0  

Ref Order No. D/p-37/2002/90 dtd. 04/02/04. 

Madam, 

I am highly aggrieved by the above- quot ed  
order by which I have been suddenly repatriated to 
my parent department in3pite of the fact that extension; 
of my deputation period was req-uest 	on 12/01/04 nc1 0 	
my parent departmt has also Conveyed their No Obiecbion'\ to the extensjo. If I am repatrja 	at this stage, 
my whole family, including my two minor scjjOol 

-going,
0 0 

	 •: 
0 	

4000. children Will have to face great hardship andassuch•.. I am submitting this 1 ppea1 to the Hon'ble Presiding 
°fficer ,  being confident that I will get due 

justice from him 

	

0 	

0 	

-•• I. there.ore, request you to kindly put up 
.. 
	. 

.0 my Appeal before the Hor1ble Presiding officer with * 
your favou.rable comments 	 ' 

Yours faithfully 
Enclo 	Appeal to the 

	

• 	 0 	
Horible Pre!!d!ng 	

0 

°ffiC,D 'P T • 
Guqae i 

fl Xhan ) 
Stenographer Gr-C 

0 	 0 	 •\..:: 

D.R.T., Guwahatj 

0 	

: 

: 

' 

- 	 0• 	 0. 



To 

----- 	 -- i.__ 

/r'NE?URE 

1ata : 06/02/04. 

The Hon'ble Pre5iding officer, 	 - 
Debts Recovery Tribunal, 
Govt. of India(Ministry of Finance). 
Dr. B. Baruah Road, Ulubari. 	 : 
Guwahati - 781007. 

Through the Registrar, Debts Recovery Tribunal.(uwahati. 

.Subject: ppeai 

Ref 	: Order No. DRTG/P-37/2002/90 dated 04/02/04. 

Sir,  

I may kindly be excused for taking this 

indulgence and encroaching upon your valuable time 

with this Appeal as I genuinely feel that a great 
Injustice has been done to me while passing the 
above-quoted order without understanding the implica- 
tions it will have on me and my family members including 
my aged parents and minor children. I am orifident' 
that your goodself will give the due consideration this 

Appeal deserves and re-consider the entire matter. 

1) That while serving in the Assam Hills &nall 
Industries Deve1opient Corporation 1td., in pursuance 

to an advert isserit I had applied for the post of 

Stenographer Cr-D in this office, and on being selected. 
I was, by Office order No. DRT'Q/P-37/2002/212 dated 

01/03/02 issued by your goodself, appointed as a 
Stenographer Gr-D on deputation basis initially for a 
period of one year w.e.f. 15/02/02, and I duly joined 

the said post. Your goodseif will appreciate that 

from the date of my joining service I have been carrying 
out my duties sincerely and to the best of my abilities 1 ,. 
and your oodsel.f, at no point of time, ever expressed 
any displeasure or dlssatisfact Ion against my official 
duties. 

2) In pursuance to an advertisement for Stenographer 

Gr-C on deoutation basis, I had applied for the same, 

and on being selected, I was, by Office order Ho.DRTQ/ 

Apptt.l(1)/97/V31.II/203 dated 03/03/03. appointed to 

the post of Stenocrapher Cr-C on deputation basis for 

a period of one year. I assumed charge of the same 
post and I have been discharging my duties sincerely 

( corztd...2). ..L 

- 	 -.-- -, 	- 

i ....... 



0?0 — 

• 	 •, 	 •' 

and to the beet of ry abilities. LII 	 ' • 

	

/f4 	 Being satisfied with my services, this Tribunal. 

by Letter No. t)RTG/P-37/2002/23 dated 

ray parent department to extend the period of deputation 

for a further period of one year since my services 
•4•• ,  were  required 

3) That I have a large family of dependents 

- 	 including my aged parents and two minor children, and, 	: 

initially for the first year my family stayed. back at'. V...'; 

Diphu. However, since i was expecting to be. selected.and ••1 

I, '{ 

	

	 appointed as Stenographer Gr-C and I had expected that my 

stay in Guwahati Would be much longer, I shifted my.  
• 	'; 	 family to Guwahati in a rented accommodation and I have 

already.i n  the year-  2003.got them admitted in a School 

inGuwahati after obtaIning Tran8fer Certificate from their', 

original school in Diphu. Unfortunately. unwittinglyand 

	

• •1 	 for reasons beyond my control, on 14/01/04 I reached '3 

office about 45 Minutes to 1 Hour late for which' your 

goodself has already taken me to task. I. with all 

humility. explained to your goodseif as to why this One 

• 	lapse took place and I assured your goodself that it 

would never occur again, but your goodself.may be'rightly'' 

so #  refused to condone this lapse on my part. I have 

also submitted a representation to your goodseif on • 

23/01/04 explaInIng the entire situation and also hoping 

	

:1 	that with the passage of time your goodseif would get 

over the initial ancer and condone the lapse, if any. 

	

3 	 on my part. 

Meanwhile, in response to the Letter dated 

12/01/04 for extension of my deputation period, my parent 

department, by Letter No. KACH/PP/183/91/PK/Steno/414 

dated 30/01/04 had sent their No objection to extend my 

deputation and I was confident that my deputation would 

be extended by another one year. As such, I was shocked 

to receive the Order No. DRTG/P-37/2002/90 dated 04/92/04.. 

whereby my parent department was Informed that I would be 

repatriated to ray parent department in the first week of .  

March, 2004. 	 • 

4) I h..unoly sLrit that because of the attending 

circumstances I was urder the genuine expectation that 

my service in this august Tribunal x*±± would continue .. 



(1 / 

(contd 

for sometime, and on this eectatjon I had 	 ted- 
My -  ffl family to Cuwahatj, and i 	I am flOw euddenly 

	

repatrt. I alongwith my family will face 
immense 	( difficulties and the life and Careerof 	two minor Children would be out to jeopardy.  

5) Since even on 12/01/04 your  9oods5jf.f 	that. 
' 

my services were needed and had requested for 
extension -1•, 

	

- 	 I of my detatjon perio& the only reason formy 
sudden

:: 

repatriation is because 

of the incident of. 14/01/04 when I reac 	off Ice about 45 lnutes to i flour late, and 	J 
S 	

.1 

this is 	y laose in entire service career. 
I i 	 the oni

t  Repatrjatj 	a 
meL this stage when my services are 

reir 	wIllarnou to a penalty witht
giving me the 0PPunie of be!9 heard 	

j most f eent ly 	
I I. therefore Lpray before your goodajf o 

once again Consjer rr,, 
Appeal Judlciou31 and Condone 

the lapse on my part, jf any, and allow, meto Continue to SerVe  Your 9 005e1f for atleast another year. 

- S 

• f . 	 - 	

.. 

Yours faithfu11 

L 

i C R. Khan 
 - 	•- 

Guti 

I T  
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ACKM'O L EEE OG  El-=7r IYU Z CARD 	
• 	••. • 

• 	To 	
Sri Robin Khan 	

• :. 

	

(StenocrapherD.n.T.,cuwahatj) 	• '• .•• 
do Sri Hareswar Sharma, 
Udayachal, 
Christian Bastj. 	

. . Guwahatj_781005. 	 • 
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